Community Design Study for the Northgate Light Rail

Station Area

Q1. Development Types: From the images below, pick
your top three preferred development types for the

Northgate transit center area.

Answer Options

A. Mid-Rise Office

B. High-Rise Office

C. Residential Low-Rise + Retail at Base

D. Residential High-Rise + Retail at Base

E. Residential Low-Rise + Residential at Base
F. Residential High-Rise + Residential at Base
G. Mid-Rise Office

H. High-Rise Office

I. Residential Mid-Rise + Residential at Base
J. Residential High-Rise + Residential at Base
K. Residential Mid-Rise + Retail at Base

L. Residential High-Rise + Retail at Base

Q2. From the development type images above, please
let us know what you like or dislike about any of the
examples (provide the letter with your like/dislike

description).
Answer Options

answered question
skipped question

Q3. Public Spaces: From the images below, pick your
top three preferred kinds of public spaces for the

Northgate transit center area.

Answer Options
A. Residential Green Street (urban active edge)

B. Residential Green Street (maximum greenery)

C. Neighborhood Retail (brick, angle parking)
D. Neighborhood Retail (retail district, wider)

E. "Woonerf" Pedestrian-Oriented Street (urban paved)
F. "Woonerf" Pedestrian-Oriented Street (residential,

greened)
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big parking lots/garages around the mall
8/25/2011 12:21 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I'm concerned about traffic going north of transit center. Seems the only convenient route
is to walk through the NG mall parking lot. What if you wanted to walk/bike under 1-5 at
northgate way? walk through the parking lot?

8/25/2011 11:47 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

NEED BRIDGE OVER I-5
8/25/2011 11:36 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

None that | can see.
8/25/2011 11:16 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

In Option I, The whole space overall loooks a little more constricted.
8/25/2011 11:12 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I-5 is a huge barrier. The Northgate Mall (and its parking lots) can also be a problem.
8/25/2011 11:06 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

I-5 for EVERYONE living WEST of the transit center.
8/25/2011 11:03 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

(i can't tell what the two options in question 2 are really showing) i-5, large existing
parking lots

8/25/2011 10:56 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

1) No good way to cross I-5 on foot without a long detour 2) 1st Ave needs bike lanes. The
sidewalk is obstructed by telephone polls.

8/24/2011 11:32 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

The huge hill & parking lot barricading northgate center off from the transit station feels
like a psychological obstacle between people-activity and transit-activity. More pedestrian
pathways and a welcoming sense from Ngate mall would help.

8/23/2011 10:11 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

cars!i


http://www.surveymonkey.com/MySurvey_ResponsesDetail.aspx?sm=mEkrDc5wCZvzaDboeuAPEaha6vMUGTGNxp0GWZSelxOGrTfRuMqi7hwUSyBnbTNUNSmIZvfId9S0_0A9edoJoAqRA_3D_3D_0A

8/23/2011 7:08 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Safe bike parking and bike route to the transit center
8/23/2011 6:03 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

You mean besides 1-5?
8/22/2011 7:54 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Nope
8/19/2011 3:27 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Don't understand question
8/18/2011 3:06 PMView ResponsesCateqorize Asw¥

We don't need any more bike lanes.
8/18/2011 12:43 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

I strongly think that there should be a dedicated bike lane on 1st ave NE.
8/18/2011 7:53 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

No, | can barely see the plans!
8/17/2011 10:16 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Hills, rain, too many cars!!!
8/17/2011 2:39 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

more sidewalks in the surrounding neighborhoods
8/17/2011 1:11 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I can barely see/understand these visuals.
8/17/2011 1:01 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Safety from being hit by cars and buses is always the biggest barrier to bicycle commuting-
I love to ride my bike, but so far bike communtin has proved more dangerous than my
other hobby, rock climbing and mountaineering.

8/17/2011 12:23 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥
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Lack of sidewalks in neighborhood, poor ped crossing on Roosevelt, hills
8/17/2011 11:47 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Safe bike lanes would need to be in place along every street within the vicinity of the
transit center. Ideally, these should be separated from car traffic. Bikers are hard for buses
to see, and there will be a lot of buses. Better crosswalk markings and pedestrian crossing
lights, and possibly speed bumps, will be needed along 5th Ave near Group Health and
south for a few blocks to make it plausible for Maple Leaf residents to walk to the station.
The lack of sidewalks in Maple Leaf will also be an obstacle to more pedestrian use of the
transit center (it can be risky walking on Maple Leaf streets).

8/17/2011 11:40 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Poor visibility around parked/idling buses.
8/17/2011 10:57 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

continue sharrow/bike lanes on 100th and 103rd. 100th is in poor condition with parking
and difficult to navigate by bike.

8/17/2011 10:52 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

There are no sidewalks just east of the transit center throughout Maple Leaf.
8/16/2011 8:24 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

Fast, congested traffic and narrow sidewalks and streets
8/10/2011 11:11 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

What's not a barrier - there are so many! Traffic on 5th, lack of bike lanes in the entire
vicinity, there's also a constant jumble of traffic on NE Northgate Way from west of 1-5 to
NE 5th. There are also several awkward intersections do to traffic flow in and out of the
mall. For pedestrians, the library and community center are pedestrian-friendly, but little
else anywere around the mall is.

8/9/2011 11:36 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Traffic lights that don'[t sense bikes, and heavy, rude traffic that can potentially kill us!
8/9/2011 10:41 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

The exit and entrance onto 1-5 during rush hour times. How can bikes and pedestrians
safely manage that congestion?

8/9/2011 10:59 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥
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Large mall parking lot lacks pedestrian islands/walways. -5 blocks access. Mlssing
sidewalks throughout N. Seattle.

8/9/2011 8:17 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

No sidewalks in surrounding residential neighborhood north of Maple Leaf
8/9/2011 8:03 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

The sidewalk on the East side of the mall (the street in front of library) is very poor and
dangerous. It's too narrow for strollers.

8/9/2011 12:33 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Um why no comments on question 10? Those maps are hard to read. | think the
differentiation between the options is a priority on creating a compelling gathering space
versus a priority on fast effective transite. The name of the development should point to the
correct answer; if the area doesn't deliver on fast reliable transport it will be a failure no
water how wonderful of a spot to sip a latte and walk around is created.

8/8/2011 12:31 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Too many cars and not enough streets. (ironic)
8/8/2011 10:30 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Blocks are way too large.
8/7/2011 8:55 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

The giant mall. I5. Nothing to walk to.
8/7/2011 12:14 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

sidewalks and bike lanes. Can't see the maps too small.
8/6/2011 6:30 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I can't see or understand the pictures well enoug
8/6/2011 12:25 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

no sidewalks, ample crazy drivers, interstate 5...
8/4/2011 6:53 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize Asw¥

Nothing yet, but clearly Northgate Mall will need some sort of pedestrian facility from the
North station exit into the mall as opposed to their sidewalkless pedestrian unfriendly mall
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parking lot-and hopefully that will be a covered pedestrian walkway (see Lougheed
Mall/Skytrain Station up in BC)

8/4/2011 12:45 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I5 is the main one.
8/4/2011 11:35 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Currently the landscaping and curbs offer no breaks, requiring one to go to either end and
enter/exit where bus traffic & cars enter and exit. The real problem is actually the
surrounding streets, which are very busy without adequate shoulders or bike lanes

8/4/2011 10:47 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

crossing 100th is still a difficulty as the lights (3rd and 5th aves) are very far apart. The
lack of sidewalks up into Maple Leaf makes the pedestrian communte perilous. It is
difficult to get from 8th to the Transit Center.

8/4/2011 9:40 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

limited bike lock facilities, pedestrian environment is not good
8/4/2011 9:17 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

recent traffic deaths of cyclists prove cycling is still not safe in Seattle
8/4/2011 8:46 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

Cars, places to lock my bike.
8/4/2011 6:19 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

Clear safe bike lanes will need to be established. Northgate is currently an unfriendly area
for bikes.

8/4/2011 3:07 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

I-5. Please build the ped bridge.
8/3/2011 9:00 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

It's impossible to read these images, so | can't answer.
8/3/2011 8:55 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

high traffic volumes. limited storage for bikes.
8/3/2011 8:42 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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There need to be sidewalks near the transit station, and bike locking racks.
8/3/2011 5:00 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

5 lanes on 1st ave. Superblocks make it hard for pedestrians to access anything without a
"hike." I-5 cuts off the west side of the neighborhood. I-5 on/off ramps (wide! and free
rights often do not look out for pedestrians. Signals change quickly to speed up car access).

8/3/2011 4:33 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

All the west side and N of the project have a H 5 so we are only talking about the south
approach. can not enlarge the plans to see what is what.

8/3/2011 4:17 PMView ResponsesCateqorize As¥

no opinion -
8/3/2011 4:12 PMView ResponsesCateqorize As¥

You will just do want you want and then jam it to us we have no say but thanks for asking.
8/3/2011 3:56 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I don't know.
8/3/2011 3:10 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Are you referring to the diagrams above? | cannot see them clearly to answer this question
or #10 either.

8/3/2011 3:06 PMView ResponsesCateqorize As¥

People driving to access the express lanes will still be eager to access the express lanes --
so measures should be put in place to accomodate both the pedestrians and those cars.

8/3/2011 2:55 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Forget bicycles
8/3/2011 2:46 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

There are too many cars. The station is too close to highway exits. All development in
Northgate is too car-centric.

8/3/2011 2:42 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥
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Bike Lanessike Path Bridge I-5 Foot
Mall Parking North Side Northgate Way

Pedestrian s Sidewalks
Street Transit Center

13. Which of the following pedestrian/bike bridge alignments across
Interstate 5 do you prefer below? Why?

Can't tell from the images which alignment provides the most direct/ shortest distance walk
to the station platform. Please mark my preference for the route that provides the shortest
distance walk between the station platform and the majority of classrooms at NSCC.

11/9/2011 11:20 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

-
More interesting.
9/28/2011 12:23 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

-
Meandering path would be more visually interesting for pedestrians and seem less
elongated. Also provides closer access point to transit center. Cable stayed option is more
visually interesting (less bulky) and provides more of an identifiable marker for the
Northgate area. Stair in both schemes seems a little daunting unless it connects directly to
light rail platform.
9/28/2011 10:05 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

-

The path through the park looks a little more sensitive to the landscape.
9/28/2011 9:02 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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Cable-stayed bridge, south alignement because north is too congested already, south
alignment is cleaner looking and cable structure is much more eye-appealing and doesn't
seem to interrupt the landscape as much.

9/28/2011 8:42 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

Either will work as long as the steel truss bridge is not used. Spend some money and get a
world class design for this important "gateway" structure.

9/27/2011 1:57 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Makes more sense with existing pedestrian/traffic infrastructure: there's a pedestrian and
traffic signal at the intersection of 100th and 1st (the other location invites dashing across
the road and isn't a location with existing east/west traffic), and sight-line from cars
traveling west along 100th which creates more safety relative to the more-hidden north
location in the parking lot.

9/20/2011 11:40 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

North Seattle Community College has a beautiful campus. I like how the path meanders
through the natural area. 1 also think that this north alignment will help serve both mall and
transit center foot and bike traffic better.

9/20/2011 12:41 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

closer to light rail station. Use Cable Stayed
9/13/2011 3:23 PMView ResponsesCateqorize As¥

north connection access point east of 1-5 is better located for mall transit, connection to
community beyond

9/9/2011 9:37 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

more direct
9/7/2011 5:16 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Seems more straight-forward.
9/7/2011 10:55 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

More direct access for commuters
9/7/2011 10:13 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Weakly prefer North -- curves may make for a longer walk-bike, but possibly a slightly
more pleasant one.
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9/6/2011 10:50 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Don't know enough about the area--
9/6/2011 5:38 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Cable-stayed
9/6/2011 5:06 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Looks like a more pleasant route, perhaps a gentler incline, as well.
9/6/2011 4:36 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Only a slight preference for the South Alignment because it appears to be quicker access...
However, the North Alignment seems a bit more aesthetically pleasing and a nice route to
ride/walk over the green space.

9/6/2011 3:47 PMView ResponsesCateqorize Asw¥

A little more distinctive.. more interesting... closer on the station side to the station..
9/6/2011 3:09 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

It's right on target, more direct.
9/6/2011 11:22 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

Better connection to the station
9/6/2011 10:51 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

More interesting design and bridge segment seems shorter so it may be less costly. Steel
truss bridge is very ugly. Suspension is the way to go.

9/2/2011 4:23 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

It's more interesting.
8/31/2011 7:39 PMView ResponsesCateqorize As¥

While North Alignment would be great for bicycles, a straight line is better for pedestrians.
That way there is enough visibility for bikes also, less likely to hit pedestrians.

8/31/2011 2:49 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

I like the idea of not having to wait to cross a street at all.
8/26/2011 3:18 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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Cable stayed bridge is more open and direct and therefore | think would be safer, visibility
of others on the bridge and any other issues could be seen more easily. Basically | want the
bridge crossing to be as safe as possible and those heavy steel trusses seem to crowd the
path.

8/25/2011 11:39 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Apparently brings east end of bridge closest to Link and to NG shopping. (Not very clear
from drawings!) Cable-stayed bridge much more attractive.

8/25/2011 3:04 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

get from point a to point b more efficiently. | prefer the cable-stayed bridge design.
8/25/2011 2:37 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I'm not in favor of any bridge across I-5'!
8/25/2011 12:38 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

no preference, but connecting to a parking lot isn't ideal; bad ending point for walking and
biking. wayfinding needed at both ends of the bridge. plan for the parking lot to be
redeveloped and the bridge to connect to a clearer path to College Way/NSCC.

8/25/2011 12:21 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Seems like you get off the bridge sooner and there is less bridge to build. I'd be interested
to see which offers better travel time from college to link. Also, cable-stayed looks much
more attractive.

8/25/2011 11:47 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Continuous with street grid is more easily navigable and will feel safer and part of the
overall neighborhood pedestrian infrastructure because it gives clear visual connection
between destinations--As long as it also includes an above-grade segment over 1st avenue
NE with an "L" shaped extension northward to directly connect with station mezzanine.
Prefer Cable Stayed---Truss is clunky and claustrophobic

8/25/2011 11:36 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

North Seattle Community College students coming and going would probably use a south
alignment more.

8/25/2011 11:16 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I think the North Alignment compliments the nature around it more.
8/25/2011 11:12 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥
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Provides more direct access to the Link station and transit center. I'd rather spend more
time walking on the bridge near the pond than on the street next to I-5. The cable-stayed
option is also much more visually appealing.

8/25/2011 11:06 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

Efficiency of movement. A shorter route will attract more users. It doesn't need to look
fancy. Build something that functions and will last at least 50 years.

8/25/2011 11:05 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Why not come off 103rd Street access for the bridge? There is already city right of way..
103rd would be easy access for the college, medical facilities, public facilities and
residential areas around a pedestrian/bike bridge. The proposed alignment seems to suggest
that NSCC will be the only one to use it.. or even if that is not the case, campus access can
be limited by NSCC resulting in the general public having access issues.

8/25/2011 11:03 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Hard to tell. Prefer curvy lines to straight, but I'd need to know more before making a final
call.

8/25/2011 11:00 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I don't know where these are relativel to the light rail station so | can't answer this question.
8/25/2011 10:56 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

The cable stayed bridge is interesting aesthetically pleasing. The North alignment (if there
is adequate lighting and security) is more interesting to me.

8/25/2011 10:53 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

More "organic" look and feel. Plus, closer to busses.
8/25/2011 7:19 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Because it's curvier. Much more inviting. And | like the cable bridge-- more airy and light.
Less menacing.

8/23/2011 10:11 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Already at an intersection by 1st ave. But have the entrance be something that cyclists can
ride up.
8/23/2011 6:03 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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North alignment appears to have better access from the North, with the same access from
the West.

8/22/2011 7:54 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

It seems safer. It isn't winding through the trees where someone can be hiding. It's a
straight line so you can see what's coming.

8/19/2011 3:27 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

no real preference - kind of hard to tell what the difference is in the photos
8/18/2011 5:52 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Prefer look to cable bride more and North alignment flows better.
8/18/2011 3:06 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Looks like it's more of a straight shot to the CC. Plus it would cost less.
8/18/2011 2:40 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Pedestrians have to back track with south alignment. Use a cable-stayed bridge, the truss is
an eye sore.

8/18/2011 12:43 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

When | am walking (especially in the rain) | want to get to the bus shelter as fast as
possible. A straight line is faster than curves.

8/18/2011 6:20 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Of course, the direct straight line of the south alignment is more efficient and will require
less materials, and therefore, cost.

8/18/2011 12:02 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Straight view, no corners for potential safety issues.
8/17/2011 10:16 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Whichever is cheapest
8/17/2011 7:07 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Whichever is closer to the actual transit center. | prefer the steel truss design.
8/17/2011 2:44 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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Can't read these well enuf on my phone. Like the cable bridge better.
8/17/2011 2:39 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Wow those look expensive. All that just for the Community College??? What about the
rest of the city? Doesn't make sense...

8/17/2011 1:11 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

it feels a bit more organic, like it's wrapping around the environment; the South alignment
feels too structured

8/17/2011 1:01 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Whichever is less steep and is wider. It also looks suspiciously like the bridges have 3
flights of stairs- it's unreasonable to expect bicyclists to carry bikes up 3 flights of stairs-
many casual commuters have old, heavy bikes, and also it can be difficult to navigate areas
with lots of pedestrians while carrying a bike, without hitting people (or dogs) with the
bike. It also looks like there are 180 degree turns in the proposed bridge- that is also
difficult to navigate with a bike- if when walking a bike, if the bridge is thick with a
pedestrians, that is an easy way to accidentally knock someone over.

8/17/2011 12:23 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

The figures below are unclear as to specific locations of the proposals. Cable stayed
bridges seem more attractive, but | could live with the other types if costs dictate them.

8/17/2011 12:14 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

The North Alignment will be more beautiful with its curve; | worry about safety and
criminal activity on both alignments, however, so | hope emergency phones and ample
lighting will be part of whichever alignment is chosen. Definitely go with the cable-stayed
bridge. It's very beautiful.

8/17/2011 11:40 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

The South seems to get you closer to the transit center and it is a straight shot making the
walk faster.

8/17/2011 11:37 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Line of sight. For safety purposes.
8/17/2011 11:25 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Direct to NSCC
8/17/2011 11:20 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥
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While I like the idea of the curved, meandering bridge, it seems like it might feel safer just
being straight -- having a clean view of the whole bridge as you're walking.

8/17/2011 11:11 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

If a bridge is to exist, there needs to be a ramp, not stairs. People won't use the bridge
otherwise. | oppose any option that does not offer ramp access.

8/17/2011 11:07 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

| actually prefer the curved, North Alignment for visual interest, but the straight, South
Alignment would allow better sight lines for bike/pedestrian safety.

8/17/2011 10:57 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

keep pond green area for more meanderings. more likely to have bike/ped incidents with
windy curves when people are hurrying to catch buses.

8/17/2011 10:52 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

| prefer the North alignment because | live north of Northgate. Also, please make sure
bikes can bike off the bridge without having to dismount and walk down stairs.

8/16/2011 4:56 PMView ResponsesCateqorize As¥

Closer to the mall as well.
8/14/2011 10:00 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Closer to the mall as well.
8/14/2011 9:59 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Closer to the mall as well.
8/14/2011 9:37 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

they seem about the same to me.
8/14/2011 6:44 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Closer to where the buses leave from
8/10/2011 9:01 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

It just seems more efficient, straightforward, and more in line with what people are already
accustomed to with the access at 92nd.

8/9/2011 11:36 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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The only one remotely practical for cyclists is the South Steel truss bridge, and even that is
pretty crap on the mall side. Can't you do better ?

8/9/2011 10:41 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Clean lines and design.
8/9/2011 9:03 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

more interesting, more reminiscent of other cities and not having a free way look to it,
more user friendly with bends

8/9/2011 4:20 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Seems like the South Alignment is a shorter, more direct option.
8/9/2011 3:34 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Sorry | don't see what you mean by N or S alignment, it looks mostly E-W to me.
8/9/2011 10:59 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

More direct. Shorter walk.
8/9/2011 10:48 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

It would be easier to get to the transit station.
8/9/2011 10:01 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I like the organic curviness
8/9/2011 9:42 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

It seems to follow the contours of the land better. | don't seem to be able to “place a dot™ on
my choice of style - | prefer the cable-stayed bridge.

8/9/2011 8:39 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

shortest path
8/9/2011 8:17 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

More direct,, less invasive of the open space west of the freeway
8/8/2011 5:10 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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Hard to tell on the map but looks like it takes the bikes closer to the center of Northgate,
Prefer cable style

8/8/2011 4:42 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Neither, It is allready easy to cross at 95th. Why is this needed at all? This is changing a 10
minute walk to a five minute walk right? I suppose the South alingment is cheaper and has
less disruption of traffic on 1st so I support that more. The cables are much more attractive
than the truss. A way to improve this proposal to me would be to extend the east end of the
bridge to street level with more bridge. At least bike could use it as well then.

8/8/2011 12:31 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Looks more cost-efficient.
8/8/2011 11:10 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

connects directly to the street on the NG side. Less impact on the green space.
8/8/2011 10:30 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

North alignment encroaches on NSCC wetland. Also, south alignment connects more
directly with the street (100th??), so will be more convenient and possibly safer for bicycle
riders as well as pedestrians coming from the neighborhood to east.

8/8/2011 7:41 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Closer to Northgate Mall.
8/7/2011 11:49 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

Better access to whole northgate area.
8/6/2011 6:30 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

It is a direct path. Shorter distance. | think more people would use it.
8/6/2011 12:25 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

More interesting walk and ends up nearer to the transit center. Cable-stayed style more
interesting to the eye.

8/6/2011 11:13 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

I'm not great at reading these pictures but it would make sense to have a direct path to the
station so people can easily pick up a bus or train.

8/5/2011 9:55 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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South is more direct (straight line) and is probably more cost effective as well. While |
prefer the prettier cable stayed bridge, I think the steel truss bridge would be better as you
can more easily put a cover over it so pedestrians don't end up getting soaked.

8/5/2011 7:28 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

straightforward
8/4/2011 6:53 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I don't know.
8/4/2011 4:34 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

Looks shorter and cheaper (maybe?) No major problems either way.
8/4/2011 2:37 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

with cable stayed bridge-more attractive and pleasant route, more visually appealing. Also,
neither option presents the direct connection to the LINK station---bad! Keep the
connection to the plaza level of the LINK station, as was presented at the 30% design
presentation, let's not get cheap and regret it later. | find it hard to believe the additional

8/4/2011 12:45 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I don't feel strongly about this one. I'd go with whichever option is cheaper.
8/4/2011 11:35 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

its shortwr, seems like it would be cheaper, hence more likely.
8/4/2011 10:47 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I don't feel safe walking through North Seattle Community College's campus
8/4/2011 9:40 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

Direct access to the station.
8/4/2011 9:17 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

less interference with pond
8/4/2011 8:46 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

It looks to blend in with the surrounding environment more. | also like the cable-stayed
bridge option as it is more aesthetically pleasing.

8/4/2011 8:41 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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The walking distance after crossing the Freeway is less and the curve makes the bridge
more interesting. | like the cables better than the steel but did not figure out how to place a
dot.

8/4/2011 8:26 AMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

Closer to mall and residential area to the north.
8/4/2011 7:41 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Looks a lot quicker and less money to build?
8/4/2011 6:45 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw

It looks shorter and more affordable. The cable version is very pretty, but I'd be happy with
any pedestrian bridge

8/4/2011 6:19 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

either are fine
8/4/2011 3:07 AMView ResponsesCategorize Asw¥

Gut feeling. Wish | could see better exactly where those are....
8/3/2011 11:30 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I have no preferrence, but in both cases I think the bridge should land on the mezzanine
level of the station itself (crossing over 1st ave) rather than ending a block away from the
station. If the bridge extended all the way to the station, perhaps some of the costs could be
recouped by avoiding building a separate elevator/stair tower west of 1st ave.

8/3/2011 9:00 PMView ResponsesCateqorize As¥

whichever is less expensive to install.
8/3/2011 8:55 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

I am not particularly tied to either one so cost would be the factor, if price is equal there is
something more attractive about North.

8/3/2011 8:36 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

and | like the cable style bridge. I like the straight bridge for security -- you can see the
whole way over. It should be well lit, with security phones.

8/3/2011 5:00 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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was a taxi stand -- taxis are a better option than one's own car when bus, for some reason,
is not an option. At the very least, could there be taxi numbers posted?

8/3/2011 5:00 PMView ResponsesCateqgorize As¥

-
retired
8/3/2011 4:17 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

-
You will just do want you want and then jam it to us we have no say but thanks for asking.
8/3/2011 3:56 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

-
Improve pedestrian safety by decreasing traffic congestion.
8/3/2011 3:10 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥

-

If there were a 4th option it would be 'access to healthy food' thank you.
8/3/2011 3:06 PMView ResponsesCategorize As¥
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